
Detailed Travel Plan 2023 V7 for Members.xlsx19/4/2023

Day Day Date Time Time Transport Restaurant Hotel Visit Logo

1 Sunday 3/9/2023  5:00 pm Check-in Swiss Ever 
Hotel Baar

6:00 pm 7:00 pm Apero  

  7:00 pm  Welcome Dinner Swiss Ever Hotel

2 Monday 4/9/2023  9.00 am Breakfast Check-out Hotel

  9.30am 9.45 am Bus transfer to Zug   

 10.00 am 11.30 am  V-Zug

  11.45 am 12.15 pm Bus transfer to 
Zurich

 12.30 pm 1.30 pm  Typical Swiss 
Restaurant

  1.30 pm 1.45 pm Bus transfer to S-GE

 1.45 pm 3.30 pm  S-GE

  3.30 pm 5.30 pm Bus transfer to Bern

 6:00 pm Check-in Best 
Western Hotel Bern

  6.30 pm 6.45 pm Bus transfer to 
Embassy

 7:00 pm 8.30 pm  Recepiton Australian Embassy

  8.45 pm Bus transfer back to 
hotel

Best Western Hotel 
Bern

3 Tuesday 5/9/2023  7.30 am  Breakfast Check-out Hotel

  8:00 am 10:00 am Bus transfer to Ibach 

 10:00 am 11.30 am  Victorinox

  11.45 12.00 pm Bus transfer to 
Restaurant

 12.00 pm 1.30 pm Typical Swiss 
Restaurant

  1.30 pm 2:00 pm Bus transfer to 
Zurich

  2:00 pm 4:00 pm  Anybotics

 4.15 pm 5.30 pm  FREE TIME

  5.45 pm 6:00 pm Bus transfer in 
Zurich

  

  6:00 pm 8:00 pm Reception Australian Swiss 
Chamber of Commerce

8.15 pm 8.45pm Bus transfer to 
Winterthur

9:00 pm Check-in Sorell 
Hotel Krone

 

4 Wednesday 6/9/2023 9:00 am Breakfast

9.30 am 10.15 am Bus transfer to 
Zurich

10.30 am 12.00 pm  Vontobel  

12.00 pm 2:00 pm Lunch by Vontobel  

2:00 pm 2.45 pm Bus tranfer to 
Staerfa

3:00 pm 4.30 pm  Sonova

4.45 pm 6:00 pm  FREE TIME

6:00 pm 8:00 pm Dinner Lake side 
Restaurant Staefa

 

8:00 pm 8.30 pm Bus transfer to 
Winterthur

Sorell Hotel Krone

5 Thursday 7/9/2023 7.30 am Breakfast

8:00 am 9.30 am Bus transfer to St. 
Margarethen

9.30 am 12:00 am Visit Stadler Rail

12:00 am 1.30 pm Lunch by Stadler 
Rail

Stadler Rail

 Trade Delegation Detailed Program*                                                                                        3 to 9 September 2023



Detailed Travel Plan 2023 V7 for Members.xlsx19/4/2023

Day Day Date Time Time Transport Restaurant Hotel Visit Logo

 Trade Delegation Detailed Program*                                                                                        3 to 9 September 2023

1.30 pm 3:00 pm Bus transfer to 
Schaffhausen

3:00 pm 4.30 pm  IWC

4.45 pm 5.15 pm
Bus transfer to 

Rheinfall/ Stein am 
Rhein

5.15 pm 8:00 pm Boat Tour / Dinner 
Hohen Klingen

8:00 pm 8.30 pm Bus transfer to 
Winterthur

Sorell Hotel Krone

6 Friday 8/9/2023 7.30 am Ckeck out Hotel

7.45 am 9.15 am Bus transfer to 
…..surprise

9.30 am 10.30 am  Surprise Surprise

10.45 am 11.15 am Bus transfer to 
Stans

11.30 am 1.30 pm Lunch by Pilatus

2:00 pm 4:00 pm  Pilatus

4.15 pm 4.45 pm Bus transfer to 
Stanserhorn Bahn

4.45 pm 8:00 pm Dinner  Stanserhorn

8.00 pm 8.45 pm Bus transfer to 
Merlischachen 

 

9.00 pm Check in 
Schlosshotel 

9.15 pm late Late night drinks

7 Saturday 9/9/2023 9:00 am Breakfast

9.00 am 9.30 am Check out and 
Goodbye

* changes on this schedule on short notice may apply


